GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur the 5th February, 2023

- No. E File-270728/81: Please read the place of posting as "Gomura MPHC" instead of "Gomara MPHC" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 in respect of Dr. Faruk Ali at Sl. No. 293.
- No. E File-270728/81-A: Please read the place of posting as "Barpeta Civil Hospital" instead of "Kalgachia Civil Hospital, Barpeta" as appeared in the Govt.

 Notification No. HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 in respect of Dr. Mozadded Alom at Sl. No. 229.
- No. E File-270728/81-B: Please read the place of posting as "SDCH Hatsingimari, Critical Care (Separate Wings)" instead of "SDCH Hatsingimari" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 in respect of Dr. Abu Samim Sarkar at Sl. No. 265.
- **No. E File-270728/81-C:** Please read the place of posting as **"Barpeta Civil Hospital"** instead of **"Barpeta Covil Hospital"** as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 in respect of Dr. Anowar Hussain at Sl. No. 56.
- **No. E File-270728/81-D :** Please read the District as **"Baksa"** instead of **"Dhubri"** and place of posting as **"Medaghat MPHC"** instead of **"Medarhat MPHC"** as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 in respect of Dr. Dersung Basumatary at Sl. No. 496.

The other contents of the said Notification will remain same.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

1/116936/2023

Memo No. E File-270728/81-E

Dated Dispur the 5th February, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner,
- 6. Joint Director of Health Services.....
- 7. The Additional CM&HO(FW),.....
- 8. Doctors concern.....
- 9. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
- 10. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.

By Order etc.
-esignedJoint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

(This is computer generated document hence no physical signature required)